A decrease in pressure moves the diaphragm away
from the electrode, decreasing the      capacitance.
The change in capacitance is detected and con-
verted to a linear DC electrical signal by Setra’s
unique electronic circuit.
The micro-tig welded tension sensor allows
up to 10 PSI overpressure (range dependent)
with no damage to the unit. In addition, the

Toll Free: 800-257-3872; Fax: 978-264-0292; email: sales@setra.com
Code all blocks in table.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: Part No. 26512R5WD11T1C for a 265 Transducer 0 to 2.5”  WC Range, 4 to 20 mA Output, Terminal Strip Electrical Connection, and ±1% Accuracy.
Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Application of some available options may impact
standard specifi cations.
Model
 2651 = 265
2     6    5    12     6    5    12     6    5    12     6    5    1
R25WD = 0 to 0.25” WC   0R1WB = ±0.1” WC
0R5WD  = 0 to 0.5” WC R25WB = ±0.25” WC
001WD  = 0 to 1” WC 0R5WB = ±0.5” WC
 2R5WD = 0 to 2.5” WC 001WB  = ±1” WC
005WD  = 0 to 5” WC 2R5WB = ±2.5” WC
 010WD = 0 to 10” WC 005WB = ±5” WC
 025WD = 0 to 25” WC 010WB = ±10” WC
 050WD = 0 to 50” WC 025WB = ±25” WC
100WD  = 0 to 100” WC 050WB = ±50”WC
Elec. Termination
 T1  =  Terminal Strip
 A1  =  1/2” Conduit
Accuracy
 C  =  ±1% FS
E  =  ±0.4% FS
 F  =  ±0.25% FS
 G  =  ±1% FS
     Excitation/Output
Standard
 11 = 24 VDC/ 4-20 mA T1  =  Terminal Strip 11 = 24 VDC/ 4-20 mA T1  =  Terminal Strip
  2B = 24VDC/ 0-5 VDC
  AB = 24 VAC/ 0-5 VDC
  AC = 24 VAC/ 0-10 VDC
 A1  =  1/2” Conduit
  AC = 24 VAC/ 0-10 VDC
 A1  =  1/2” Conduit
  Ranges  Ranges
 Differential  Bidirectional   Differential  Bidirectional
Standard
OptionalOptional
Standard
Optional (w/Cal. Cert.)Optional (w/Cal. Cert.)
MOUNTING
HOLES
2 PLACES
6-32 SCREW6-32 SCREW
W/TERMINAL WASH-W/TERMINAL WASH-
ERS
3 PLACES
 0.156
 4
 .875
(FOR 1/2” (FOR 1/2”
CONDUIT CONDUIT
FITTING)FITTING)
4.33